



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 813/2025**

SHRI DEBASISH NARAYAN BOSE AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Tashriq Ahmad and Mr. Farzeen
Iqbal, Advs.

versus

SH RAJESH KUMAR SINGH, THE DEFENCE SECRETARY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC,
Mr. Nipun Jain, Mr. Ajay Behra, Joint
Director, Directorate of Ordnance
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 30.03.2026.

By order

Court Master

JANUARY 19, 2026/cl