



2026-04-23 23:49:41

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 813/2025

SHRI DEBASISH NARAYAN BOSE AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Sr. Adv., Mr.
Tashriq Ahmad, Ms. Farzeen Iqbal,
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.
Shashank Singh, Adv.

versus

SH RAJESH KUMAR SINGH, THE DEFENCE SECRETARY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. C.A. Brijesh, Mr. Ritwik Sharma
and Mr. Ishith Arora, Adv. for
Sharad Mehra.
Ms. Manisha Agarwal Narain, CGSC,
Mr. Siddhant Soni, Mr. Nipun Jain,
Ms. Dimpri Vaid, Mr. Rishabh Dev,
Adv. along with Mr. Abhijit Deb,
Mr. S. N. Saha, Mr. Ashish Paul from
Directorate of Ordinance.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

30.03.2026

%

List on 28.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 30, 2026/cl